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Civil Security Department

Craig Lingard, Director, Kuujjuaq
Tel. 819-964-2961, ext. 2312, email: clingard@krg.ca

Camille Le Gall-Payne, Civil Security Coordinator, Kuujjuaq
Tel. 819-964-2961, ext. 2268, email: cpayne@krg.ca

Kris Tukkiapik, Civil Security Technician - Ungava, Kuujjuaq
Tel. 819-964-2961, ext. 2314, email: KTukkiapik@krg.ca

Steven Walker, Civil Security Technician - Hudson Strait, Salluit
Tel. 819-255-8801, ext. 228, email: swalker@krg.ca

Jordan Jones, Civil Security Technician — Hudson Bay, Kuujjuarapik
Tel. 819-929-3091, email: jjones@krg.ca

Louis M. Demers, Firefighting Training Officer, Kuujjuaq
Tel. 819-964-2961, ext. 2272, email: [demers@krg.ca

Pierre-Luc Lessard, Public Safety and Fire Prevention Technician, Kuujjuaq
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Tel. 819-964-2961, ext. 2398, email: pllessard@krg.ca

Patrick Boulay, Public Safety and Fire Prevention Technician, Kuujjuaq
Tel. 819-964-2961, ext. TBD, email: pboulay@krg.ca
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